Recording requested by: City of Manteca

When recorded mail to: City of Manteca 1001 West Center Street Manteca, CA 95337

NOTICE OF COMPLETION AND ACCEPTANCE OF A PUBLIC WORKS PROJECT

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN by the City of Manteca, that the Contract for a certain project entitled:

Retroreflective Traffic Sign Project CIP No. 16027 HSIPL-5242(033)

located in the City of Manteca, California, of which was let to:

Chrisp Company 43650 Osgood Road Fremont, CA 94539

as contractor, was actually completed on October 7, 2024, and was accepted by the City of Manteca City Council on November 19, 2024. The name and address of the owner of the property referred to above is the City of Manteca, 1001 West Center Street, Manteca, California, 95337 and the nature of the interest of the owner in the said property is <u>Fee</u>.

The project for Engineering Department improvements and the property on which said improvements are situated, hereinabove referred to, are in the City of Manteca, County of San Joaquin, State of California and more particularly described as follows:

The project includes the installation of new traffic signage and upgrading the existing outdated traffic signage that are not in compliance with the California Manual for Uniform Traffic Control Devices (MUTCD) and the current retro-reflectivity state standards.

<u>irajjić signage ina</u>	<u>i are noi in compiiance wiin ine Cai</u>	<u>ijornia Manuai jor Unijorm Frajjic</u>
Control Devices (I	MUTCD) and the current retro-refle	ctivity state standards.
The name of the co	ontractor's surety is: Hartford Fire In	nsurance Company
Owners Name:	City of Manteca	
	1001 W. Center Street	Agent: Cassandra Candini-Tilton
	Manteca, California 95337	City Clerk
	VERIFICATI	ON
	notice and know the contents thereo	lerk of the City of Manteca and that I have of and that the same is true to the best of
I declare u	nder penalty of perjury that the fores	going is true and correct.
Executed a	at Manteca, California, this	lay of, 20
CITY OF MANTI	ECA	Cassandra Candini-Tilton
A Municipal Corporation		City Clerk